Event Date

2023-06-19

2023-11-26

2023-01-08
2024-01-07

2025-01-05

2023-07-30
2024-07-28

2025-07-27

2023-07-16
2024-08-18

2025-08-17

2023-03-19
2024-06-09

2025-06-08

2023-04-09

2024-03-31

2023-10-08
2024-10-20

2025-10-12

2023-07-04
2024-07-07

2025-07-06

2023-10-15
2024-10-13

2025-10-26

Regional Turnout - MACA - Crosstabulation - by Event - PCT

Event Name

Boston Elite

Boston Elite

CCA - Boston Chess Congress
CCA - Boston Chess Congress

CCA - Boston Chess Congress

CCA - Bradley Open
CCA - Bradley Open

CCA - Bradley Open

CCA - Continental Open
CCA - Continental Open

CCA - Continental Open

CCA - Eastern Class
CCA - Eastern Class

CCA - Eastern Class

CCA - Foxwoods

CCA - Foxwoods

CCA - Hartford Open
CCA - Hartford Open

CCA - Hartford Open

CCA - World Open
CCA - World Open

CCA - World Open

MACA - GBO
MACA - GBO

MACA - GBO

CcT

3%

5%
7%

6%

32%
33%

38%

9%
9%

9%

24%
43%

28%

20%

21%

39%
37%

35%

9%

7%

6%

1%

2%

MA

84%

83%

73%
70%

65%

29%
27%

26%

52%
61%

58%

36%
31%
35%

28%

33%

30%
36%
27%

19%
20%

21%

87%
83%
83%

ME

3%
5%

2%
2%

2%

1%
0%

0%

3%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

0%

2%

3%
3%

1%

NH

3%
2%

6%
4%

6%

1%
1%

2%

5%
4%

6%

5%
1%

1%

3%

2%

2%
3%
2%

1%
2%

1%

8%
9%
8%

RI

5%

3%

6%
4%

5%

6%
1%

0%

3%
3%

4%

3%
3%

2%

6%

3%

3%
2%
2%

2%
1%

2%

2%
2%

4%

VT

1%
2%

2%

2%
3%

1%

3%
1%

1%

3%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%
1%

1%

1%

1%

NY

5%

5%

7%
12%

14%

28%
35%

31%

26%
20%

19%

30%
19%

34%

42%

39%

26%
21%

35%

69%
69%

68%

3%

2%

Total

38
64

348
305

325

217
211

201

240
204

207

200
159

173

296

319

200
155

165

369
340
333

158
188

181



Event Date

2023-04-30
2024-04-28

2025-04-13

2023-05-29
2024-05-27

2025-05-26

2025-09-21

2023-12-10

2024-12-15

2023-06-04
2024-06-02

2025-04-27

2023-09-04
2024-09-02

2025-09-01

40

Event Name

MACA - Mass G/60
MACA - Mass G/60

MACA - Mass G/60

MACA - Mass Open
MACA - Mass Open

MACA - Mass Open

MACA - Masters vs Challengers

MACA - Pillsbury Memorial

MACA - Pillsbury Memorial

MACA - Senior Open
MACA - Senior Open

MACA - Senior Open

New England Open
New England Open

New England Open

CcT

2%
3%

3%

3%
7%

4%

2%
3%

8%

8%
4%

4%

MA

82%
86%

80%

82%
77%

80%

100%

86%
84%

100%
95%

70%

79%
83%

75%

ME NH

4% 6%
2% 4%
5% 8%
3% 6%
3% 5%
3% 7%
1% 8%
1% 10%

16%
2% 8%
3% 6%
2% 2%

RI

6%
2%

2%

5%
2%

2%

2%
1%

5%

3%

2%
4%

14%

VT

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

NY

1%
3%

2%

3%

5%

4%

1%

3%

1%
1%

2%

Total

197
188

177

198
188

224

145
160

19

37

211
184

126



