## Regional Turnout - MACA - Crosstabulation - by Event - PCT

<b>Event Date</b>	Event Name	СТ	MA	ME	NH	RI	VT	NY	Total
2023-06-19	Boston Elite		84%	3%	3%	5%		5%	38
2023-11-26	Boston Elite	3%	83%	5%	2%	3%		5%	64
2023-01-08	CCA - Boston Chess Congress	5%	73%	2%	6%	6%	1%	7%	348
2024-01-07	CCA - Boston Chess Congress	7%	70%	2%	4%	4%	2%	12%	305
2025-01-05	CCA - Boston Chess Congress	6%	65%	2%	6%	5%	2%	14%	325
2023-07-30	CCA - Bradley Open	32%	29%	1%	1%	6%	2%	28%	217
2024-07-28	CCA - Bradley Open	33%	27%	0%	1%	1%	3%	35%	211
2025-07-27	CCA - Bradley Open	38%	26%	0%	2%	0%	1%	31%	201
2023-07-16	CCA - Continental Open	9%	52%	3%	5%	3%	3%	26%	240
2024-08-18	CCA - Continental Open	9%	61%	1%	4%	3%	1%	20%	204
2025-08-17	CCA - Continental Open	9%	58%	2%	6%	4%	1%	19%	207
2023-03-19	CCA - Eastern Class	24%	36%	1%	5%	3%	3%	30%	200
2024-06-09	CCA - Eastern Class	43%	31%	170	1%	3%	2%	19%	159
2025-06-08	CCA - Eastern Class	28%	35%		1%	2%	1%	34%	173
2022 04 00		2004	200/	404	20/	<b>CO</b> (	40/	420/	200
2023-04-09	CCA - Foxwoods	20%	28%	1%	3%	6%	1%	42%	296
2024-03-31	CCA - Foxwoods	21%	33%	1%	2%	3%	1%	39%	319
2023-10-08	CCA - Hartford Open	39%	30%		2%	3%	1%	26%	200
2024-10-20	CCA - Hartford Open	37%	36%	1%	3%	2%	1%	21%	155
2025-10-12	CCA - Hartford Open	35%	27%		2%	2%	1%	35%	165
2023-07-04	CCA - World Open	9%	19%		1%	2%		69%	369
2024-07-07	CCA - World Open	7%	20%	0%	2%	1%		69%	340
2025-07-06	CCA - World Open	6%	21%	2%	1%	2%	1%	68%	333
2023-10-15	MACA - GBO	1%	87%	3%	8%	2%			158
2024-10-13	MACA - GBO		83%	3%	9%	2%		3%	188
2025-10-26	MACA - GBO	2%	83%	1%	8%	4%	1%	2%	181

<b>Event Date</b>	Event Name	СТ	MA	ME	NH	RI	VT	NY	Total
2023-04-30	MACA - Mass G/60	2%	82%	4%	6%	6%	1%	1%	197
2024-04-28	MACA - Mass G/60	3%	86%	2%	4%	2%	1%	3%	188
2025-04-13	MACA - Mass G/60	3%	80%	5%	8%	2%	1%	2%	177
2023-05-29	MACA - Mass Open	3%	82%	3%	6%	5%	1%	3%	198
2024-05-27	MACA - Mass Open	7%	77%	3%	5%	2%	1%	5%	188
2025-05-26	MACA - Mass Open	4%	80%	3%	7%	2%	0%	4%	224
2025-09-21	MACA - Masters vs Challengers		100%						8
2023-12-10	MACA - Pillsbury Memorial	2%	86%	1%	8%	2%		1%	145
2024-12-15	MACA - Pillsbury Memorial	3%	84%	1%	10%	1%	1%		160
2023-06-04	MACA - Senior Open		100%						9
2024-06-02	MACA - Senior Open		95%			5%			19
2025-04-27	MACA - Senior Open	8%	70%		16%	3%		3%	37
2023-09-04	New England Open	8%	79%	2%	8%	2%	0%	1%	211
2024-09-02	New England Open	4%	83%	3%	6%	4%		1%	184
2025-09-01	New England Open	4%	75%	2%	2%	14%	1%	2%	126